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Dear Customer,

Tel:
Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

Sandall Road
Wisbech
PE13 2PS UK

+44 (0)1945 47 47 47

16™ February 2018

Anglia have been advised by the supplier Conquer that the below listed parts no-longer have SEMKO

approval.

Parts affected by this notification.

640108
640109
640129
640169
640208
640209
640259
640318
640319
640408
640409
640508
640509
640639
640808

COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
CQR
CQR
CQR

Anglia operates a strict FIFO system in our warehouse facility therefore it may take some time for this

change to filter through to customer deliveries of the above part numbers.

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change.

Yours Sincerely
Anglia
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