

Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK

Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47 Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

16th February 2018

Dear Customer,

Anglia have been advised by the supplier Conquer that the below listed parts no-longer have SEMKO approval.

Parts affected by this notification.

640108	CQR
640109	CQR
640129	CQR
640169	CQR
640208	CQR
640209	CQR
640259	CQR
640318	CQR
640319	CQR
640408	CQR
640409	CQR
640508	CQR
640509	CQR
640639	CQR
640808	CQR

Anglia operates a strict FIFO system in our warehouse facility therefore it may take some time for this change to filter through to customer deliveries of the above part numbers.

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change.

Yours Sincerely Anglia